502878187 07/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED	10/15/2009
INVENSYS RAIL LIMITED	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	FARADAY HOUSE, SIR WILLIAM SIEMENS SQUARE	
City:	FRIMLEY, CAMBERLEY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU16 8QD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7395139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954 925 1100

Email: office@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WERNER H. STEMER	
SIGNATURE:	/WERNER H. STEMER/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2001P24693-Westinghouse-Siemens#page1.tif source=2001P24693-Westinghouse-Siemens#page2.tif source=2001P24693-Westinghouse-Siemens#page3.tif source=2001P24693-Westinghouse-Siemens#page4.tif

PATENT 502878187 REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0741

20. 04. 2010

(81)



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1641421

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

INVENSYS RAIL LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 15th October 2009





PATENT REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0742



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1641421

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

INVENSYS RAIL LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 25th June 2013







Companies House

Home I

Bookmark site I

Links

FAboutus AForms # Firess Desk A Careers A Contact us

Login | My Account | My Download | My Monitor | 台My Order

Company Details

HELP

PRINT PAGE

Name & Registered Office: SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION LIMITED FARADAY HOUSE SIR WILLIAM SIEMENS SQUARE FRIMLEY **CAMBERLEY** SURREY UNITED KINGDOM **GU16 8QD** Company No. 01641421

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 04/06/1982

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC): 74990 - Non-trading company

Accounting Reference Date: 31/03

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/03/2012 (DORMANT)

Next Accounts Due: 31/12/2013 Last Return Made Up To: 17/05/2013 Next Return Due: 14/06/2014

Mortgage: Number of charges: (0 outstanding / 0 satisfied /

0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 17/05/2013

Previous Names:

Date of

Previous Name

change

INVENSYS RAIL LIMITED

25/06/2013 15/10/2009

WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYSTEMS

LIMITED

02/07/2001

WESTINGHOUSE SIGNALS LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Requirements

Return to search page

Order information on this

company

Monitor this company

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPANY

Tell Us

- Are you satisfied with our service?

- Have you got a question?

Top

PATENT REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0744



Companies House

Company Details

Name & Registered Office: SIEMENS RAIL AUTOMATION LIMITED FARADAY HOUSE SIR WILLIAM SIEMENS SQUARE FRIMLEY CAMBERLEY SURREY **GU16 8QD** Company No. 01641421

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 04/06/1982

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC): 74990 - Non-trading company

Accounting Reference Date: 30/09

Last Accounts Made Up To: 30/09/2013 (DORMANT)

Next Accounts Due: 30/06/2015 Last Return Made Up To: 18/03/2014

Next Return Due: 15/04/2015

Mortgage: Number of charges: (0 outstanding / 0 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 18/03/2014

Previous Names:

Date of change **Previous Name**

25/06/2013 INVENSYS RAIL LIMITED

15/10/2009 WESTINGHOUSE RAIL SYSTEMS LIMITED

02/07/2001 WESTINGHOUSE SIGNALS LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT REEL: 033236 FRAME: 0745